
            ANNEX A 

From: [redacted] 

Sent: 23 August 2016 15:03:42 
To: Ministerial Correspondence Unit 
Subject:       FW: Dumfries Transport Summit  

From: Emma Harper MSP [mailto:emma.harper.msp@parliament.scot] 

Sent: 23 August 2016 14:47 

To: Minister for Transport and the Islands 
Subject: Dumfries Transport Summit (Case Ref: EH0097) 

Dear Humza, 

I am writing to you in follow up to the Transport Summit which took place in 
Easterbrook Hall, Dumfries, on the 22nd August. 

The issue of Active Travel is one issue that was not on the agenda for discussion, 
but which some constituents have raised with me. 

Some people in Dumfries and Galloway have voiced doubt about whether building 
more dual carriageways and dualling the A75 should be prioritised, and expressed 
disappointment that Active Travel was not on the agenda for discussion at the 
Transport Summit. 

These people feel that cycling and walking could make a huge contribution to the 
region's economy but fear that it has fallen off the agenda in recent years. 

I would be grateful if you could outline your position on the subject of Active Travel, 
so that i might feed it back to my constituents. 

Yours sincerely, 
Emma Harper MSP 
 

 

 

 

 

mailto:emma.harper.msp@parliament.scot


            ANNEX B 

 

Ministerial Correspondence Unit 

 

 

 

T: 0131-244 4000 
E:  CorrespondenceUnit@gov.scot 

 

 

 

Ms Emma Harper MSP 
The Scottish Parliament 
EDINBURGH 
EH99 1SP 
 
 
 

___ 
 
Your ref: EH0097 
Our ref: 2016/0028094 
30 August 2016 
 
Dear Ms Harper MSP 
 
Thank you for your letter to Humza Yousaf regarding the Dumfries Transport Summit 
received on 30 August 2016.  
 
Your letter has been passed to the relevant office for response or appropriate action. 
The Scottish Government aims to respond to you within 20 working days. Where this 
is not possible, we will endeavour to keep you updated on the progress of your 
response. 
 
Yours sincerely 
 
 
 
[redacted] 
 
 
 
Ministerial Correspondence Unit 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



     ANNEX C 

 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



           ANNEX D 
 
From: [redacted] 

Sent: 10 February 2017 13:53:48 
To: Public Engagement Unit 
Subject: FW: A75 and A77 Update 

From: Emma Harper MSP [mailto:emma.harper.msp@parliament.scot] 
Sent: 10 February 2017 13:27 
To: Minister for Transport and the Islands 
Subject: A75 and A77 Update 

Dear Humza, 

I have had contact form several constituents expressing concerns over the 
conditions on the A75 and A77 trunk roads, and I am looking for an update on the 
progress of works in relation to both routes. 

As a result of last summer's Transport Summit you will be aware there is specific 
concern regarding the ongoing works on the A77, and increasing pressure to make 
improvements to the A75.  I would be keen to understand what short and long term 
plans are being considered for these major roads in the South and how Transport 
Scotland intends to work with the communities affected to ensure sustainable and 
practical outcomes that will benefit them. 

I look forward to hearing from you. 

Regards, 

Emma Harper 
MSP for South of Scotland Region 
Constituency Office: Dumfries 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



           ANNEX E 
 
 
Public Engagement Unit 

 

 

 

T: 0131-244 4000 
E:  CorrespondenceUnit@gov.scot 

 

 

 

Ms Emma Harper MSP 
The Scottish Parliament 
EDINBURGH 
EH99 1SP 
 
 
 

___ 
 
Your ref:  
Our ref: 2017/0005911 
15 February 2017 
 
Dear Ms Harper MSP 
 
Thank you for your letter to Humza Yousaf regarding A75 and A77 Update received 
on 15 February 2017.  
 
Your letter has been passed to the relevant office for response or appropriate action. 
The Scottish Government aims to respond to you within 20 working days. Where this 
is not possible, we will endeavour to keep you updated on the progress of your 
response. 
 
Yours sincerely 
 
 
 
[redacted] 
 
 
 
[redacted] 
Public Engagement Unit 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



     ANNEX F 
 

 
 
 
 



 
 

 
 
 
 



                                                                             ANNEX G 
 
 
From:  [redacted] @parliament.scot> 

Sent: Wednesday, 18 October 2017 11:39 

To: Minister for Transport and the Islands 

Subject: Letter from Emma Harper MSP 

Dear Mr Yousaf, 

Please find attached a letter for your attention from Emma Harper MSP. 

Yours Sincerely, 

[redacted] 

Office Manager | Emma Harper MSP 
[redacted] 



 

  

  
Humza Yousaf MSP  
Minister for Transport and the Islands  
St Andrew's House  
Regent Road  
Edinburgh  
EH1 3DG  

  
October 18 2017  
  

Dear Humza,  
   

I am writing to you regarding the A75 and A77 to seek an update on what, if any, 

upgrades Transport Scotland has planned for these major roads in the south of Scotland?  
 Constituents contact me regularly enquiring as to whether upgrades to the A75 from 

Stranraer, or the port of Cairnryan to Gretna are being considered. Further upgrades 

between Netwon Stewart and Glenluce would also be welcomed in the region.  
 I am aware that you met with constituents from the Dual the A75 campaign group at the 

Transport summit, and that you are meeting with the A77 Action Group next month in 

parliament.  
 There is a lot going on in terms of local campaigns around infrastructure in the south, 

and I feel that it would be extremely beneficial for me to have the opportunity to meet 

with you to discuss the above in greater detail. if this is something you are happy to do 

in principle I would be grateful.  
   
Yours sincerely,   

     
Emma Harper MSP  
  

  
Emma Harper MSP South of Scotland Region Constituency Office Dumfries: Unit 7, 

High  

Street, Loreburne Shopping Centre, Dumfries, DG1 2BD Telephone: 01387 255 334 

Email: emma.harper.msp@parliament.scot  

  
 

 

 



     ANNEX H 
 
 
Public Engagement Unit 

 

 

 

T: 0131-244 4000 
E:  CorrespondenceUnit@gov.scot 

 

 

 

Ms Emma Harper MSP 
The Scottish Parliament 
EDINBURGH 
EH99 1SP 
 
 
 

___ 
 
Your ref:  
Our ref: 2017/0038297 
24 October 2017 
 
Dear Ms Harper MSP 
 
Thank you for your letter to Humza Yousaf regarding the A75 and A77 received 
on 24 October 2017.  
 
Your letter has been passed to the relevant office for response or appropriate 
action. The Scottish Government aims to respond to you within 20 working 
days. Where this is not possible, we will endeavour to keep you updated on the 
progress of your response. 
 
Yours sincerely 
 
 
 
[redacted] 
 
 
 
[redacted] 
Public Engagement Unit 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
      



     ANNEX I 
 

 
 
      



       ANNEX J 
 
 
 

The Scottish Parliament 

{ Pàrlamaid na Il-Alba 

Humza Yousaf MSP 

Minister for Transport and the Islands 

St Andrew's House 

Regent Road 

Edinburgh 

EHI 3DG 

October 18 2017 

 

Dear Humza, 

I am writing to you regarding the A75 and A77 to seek an update on what, if any, 

upgrades Transport Scotland has planned for these major roads in the south of 

Scotland? 

Constituents contact me regularly enquiring as to whether upgrades to the A75 from 

Stranraer, or the port of Cairnryan to Gretna are being considered. Further upgrades 

between Netwon Stewart and Glenluce would also be welcomed in the region. 

I am aware that you met with constituents from the Dual the A75 campaign group at 

the Transport summit, and that you are meeting with the A77 Action Group next 

month in parliament. 

There is a lot going on in terms of local campaigns around infrastructure in the south, 

and I feel that it would be extremely beneficial for me to have the opportunity to meet 

with you to discuss the above in greater detail. if this is something you are happy to do 

in principle I would be grateful. 

 

 



 

Yours sincerely, 

 Emma Harper MSP 

Emma Harper MSP South of Scotland Region Constituency Office Dumfries: 

Unit 7, High 

Street, Loreburne Shopping Centre, Dumfries, DGI 2BD Telephone:01387 255 

334 Email: emma.harper.msp@parliament.scot 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
          ANNEX K 
 
 
Public Engagement Unit 

 

 

 

T:  [redacted] 
E:  CorrespondenceUnit@gov.scot 

 

 

 

Ms Emma Harper MSP 
The Scottish Parliament 
EDINBURGH 
EH99 1SP 
 
 
 

___ 
 
Your ref:  
Our ref: 2017/0038503 
26 October 2017 
 
Dear Ms Harper MSP 
 
Thank you for your letter to Humza Yousaf regarding A75 and A77 received on 
26 October 2017.  
 
Your letter has been passed to the relevant office for response or appropriate 
action. The Scottish Government aims to respond to you within 20 working 
days. Where this is not possible, we will endeavour to keep you updated on the 
progress of your response. 
 
Yours sincerely 
 
 
[redacted] 
 
[redacted] 
Public Engagement Unit 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
          ANNEX L  
 
From: [redacted] 

Sent: 27 November 2017 10:20:14 
To: Public Engagement Unit 
Subject: FW: Equitrac Scan-to-Me 

Attachments: [redacted_24-11-2017_15-29-59_5.pdf 
_____________________________________________ 
From: [redacted] @gov.scot] 
Sent: 24 November 2017 15:31 
To: [redacted] 



 



          ANNEX M 
 

 
Public Engagement Unit 

 

 

 

T:  [redacted] 
E:  CorrespondenceUnit@gov.scot 

 

 

 

Ms Emma Harper MSP 
The Scottish Parliament 
EDINBURGH 
EH99 1SP 
 
 
 

___ 
 
Your ref:  
Our ref: 2017/0043444 
4 December 2017 
 
Dear Ms Harper MSP 
 
Thank you for your letter to Humza Yousaf regarding the A77 bypass received 
on 4 December 2017.  
 
Your letter has been passed to the relevant office for response or appropriate 
action. The Scottish Government aims to respond to you within 20 working 
days. Where this is not possible, we will endeavour to keep you updated on the 
progress of your response. 
 
Yours sincerely 
 
 
[redacted] 
 
 
[redacted] 
Public Engagement Unit 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



     ANNEX N 
 
Minister for Transport and the Islands 

Humza Yousaf MSP 

 

 

T: 0300 244 4000 
E: scottish.ministers@gov.scot 

 

 

 

Ms Emma Harper MSP 
The Scottish Parliament 
EDINBURGH 
EH99 1SP 

 

Our ref: 2017/0043444 
 December 2017 
 

 
Thank you for your letter received 24 November 2017 regarding cycle lanes on the 
above project.  
  
The improvement of cycling infrastructure can be achieved by both providing new 
infrastructure and by making existing infrastructure safer and more attractive to 
cyclists. 
 
The strategy when developing the A77 Maybole Bypass scheme was to avoid 
incorporating a dedicated facility along the new bypass but instead to encourage 
pedestrian, cyclists and other “non-motorised users” users towards Maybole 
through a controlled corridor at either end of the scheme. The bypass will help 
separate strategic traffic from local traffic, and the displacement of heavy traffic onto 
the new bypass will improve the existing environment and provide opportunities for 
enhanced and safer pedestrian and cycling facilities on the existing local road 
network.  
 
I would like to reassure your constituent that Scottish Ministers are very much 
committed to promoting sustainable and active travel and to achieving Scotland’s 
vision for cycling that by 2020 10% of all journeys will be made by bike, as outlined 
in our revised Cycling Action Plan for Scotland (CAPS) 2017 – 2020 which can be 
found at:  
 
https://www.transport.gov.scot/media/10311/transport-scotland-policy-cycling-
action-plan-for-scotland-january-2017.pdf 
 
Further information on the A77 Maybole Bypass is available on the project’s 
website: https://www.transport.gov.scot/projects/a77-maybole-bypass/  

 
 
HUMZA YOUSAF 

https://www.transport.gov.scot/media/10311/transport-scotland-policy-cycling-action-plan-for-scotland-january-2017.pdf
https://www.transport.gov.scot/media/10311/transport-scotland-policy-cycling-action-plan-for-scotland-january-2017.pdf
https://www.transport.gov.scot/projects/a77-maybole-bypass/


 ANNEX O 
 

From: [redacted] 

Sent: 22 January 2018 10:12:12 
To: Public Engagement Unit 
Cc: [redacted] 

Subject: FW: Correspondence from The Minister for Transport and the 
Islands 2017/0038297 

Dear  [redacted]  

Many thanks. Would it be possible to have some more information clarifying the 
terms of the Projects Review. For example, it would be useful to know whether 
the review will include an Economic Impact Assessment. If so, will the 
Assessment include Stranraer Waterfront? 

Kind regards, 
Emma 

From: [redacted] @gov.scot> 
 [redacted] On Behalf Of 
transportminister@gov.scot<mailto:transportminister@gov.scot> 
Sent: 16 November 2017 16:21 
To: Harper E (Emma), MSP 
<Emma.Harper.msp@parliament.scot<mailto:Emma.Harper.msp@parliament.s
cot>> 
Subject: Correspondence from The Minister for Transport and the Islands 
2017/0038297 

Dear Ms Harper 

Please find the attached letter from the Minister for Transport and the Islands. 

Kind regards 

[redacted] 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
           ANNEX P 
 
 
Public Engagement Unit 

 

 

 

T: 0131-244 4000 
E:  CorrespondenceUnit@gov.scot 

 

 

 

Ms Emma Harper MSP 
The Scottish Parliament 
EDINBURGH 
EH99 1SP 
 
 
 

___ 
Our ref: 2018/0002498 
22 January 2018 
 
Dear Ms Harper  
 
Thank you for your correspondence to Humza Yousaf which has been passed to 
the relevant office for response or appropriate action.  
 
The Scottish Government aims to respond to you within 20 working days. Where 
this is not possible, we will endeavour to keep you updated on the progress of 
your response. 
 
Yours sincerely 
 
 
[redacted] 
 
 
[redacted] 
Public Engagement Unit 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



           ANNEX Q 
 
 

 
Minister for Transport and the Islands 

Humza Yousaf MSP 

 

 

T: 0300 244 4000 
E: scottish.ministers@gov.scot 

 

 

 

Ms Emma Harper MSP 
The Scottish Parliament 
EDINBURGH 
EH99 1SP 
 
 

 

 
Our ref: 2018/0002498 
    
   March 2018 
 
 
Thank you for your email of the 19 January regarding the scope of the 
forthcoming South West Scotland Transport Study.  The appointment of 
consultants to undertake this work will be made shortly and will focus on the key 
transport corridors serving SW Scotland including  the A75, A77 and the railway 
corridors to Stranraer and Carlisle via Kilmarnock / Dumfries.  The study will 
have a particular focus on access to the ports at Cairnryan.  Full details of the 
scope of the services have been published on the Transport Scotland website 
and are available by following the attached link:  
https://www.transport.gov.scot/media/41383/latis-lot-2-sw-scotland-transport-
study-itt-as-issued.pdf 
 
With regard to your specific query, the study will consider the socio-economic 
context of South West Scotland and consider planned developments across the 
South West which may have a significant impact on the transport network. This 
will include Stranraer Waterfront, however the study is not an economic impact 
assessment of the development itself.    
 
I hope this is helpful. 
 
 
 
 

HUMZA YOUSAF 
 

https://www.transport.gov.scot/media/41383/latis-lot-2-sw-scotland-transport-study-itt-as-issued.pdf
https://www.transport.gov.scot/media/41383/latis-lot-2-sw-scotland-transport-study-itt-as-issued.pdf


              ANNEX R
          

  
 

The Scottish 
Parliament 
Pàrlamaid na h-
Alba 

Humza Yousaf MSP 

Minister for Transport 

St Andrews House 

Regent Road, Edinburgh 

EHI 3DG 
 
Dear Humza, 

 
I am writing to you following concerns from constituents who live in 

Springburn, a village near the A75, regarding heavy good vehicles using air 

horns. 

I am informed that these vehicles have been sounding their horn at all times 

during the night and it is disturbing local residents. The constituent has been in 

contact with both the police and the government and has not yet been able to 

find a resolution to the problem. 

Therefore, I would be extremely grateful if you could advise me on the 

government's position and policy on heavy goods vehicles use of air horns 

(particularly between the hours of 7pm-7am) and also inform me whether or not 

you are aware of these issues and share their concerns that these drivers are 

unnecessarily sounding horns in residential areas. 

I look forward to herring back from you soon. 

Best wishes, 

 

Emma Harper MSPEmma Harper MSP South of Scotland Region 
Constituency Office Dumfries: Unit 7, High Street, Loreburne Shopping Centre, 
Dumfries, DGI 2BD Telephone:01387 255 334 Email: 
 emma.harper.msp@parliament.scot 

I  

mailto:emma.harper.msp@parliament.scot


          ANNEX S 

Public Engagement Unit 

 

 

 

T: 0131-244 4000 
E:  CorrespondenceUnit@gov.scot 

 

 

 

Ms Emma Harper MSP 
The Scottish Parliament 
EDINBURGH 
EH99 1SP 
 
 
 

___ 
 
Your ref:  
Our ref: 2018/0002506 
22 January 2018 
 
Dear Ms Harper MSP 
 
Thank you for your correspondence to Humza Yousaf which has been passed 
to the relevant office for response or appropriate action.  
 
The Scottish Government aims to respond to you within 20 working days. 
Where this is not possible, we will endeavour to keep you updated on the 
progress of your response. 
 
Yours sincerely 
 
 
[redacted] 
 
 
[redacted] 
Public Engagement Unit 
 

 

            
 



           ANNEX T



[ redacted ] 


